4/24/2023 Consumer Grievances Redressal Forum, PGVCL - Corporate Office, Rajkot.
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2.0 Applicant M/s Indus Towers received high unit bill (58914 units) for the
consumer no. 89503/01131/0 in the month of Jan 23. As per record monthly
consumption is @ 6000 units per month whereas bill generated in Jan 23 was
for 58914 units which is clearly an erroneous bill.

2.1 As per Meter Testing Laboratory and MRI report are in favor of Indus Towers
and clearly shows that daily consumption is @ 200 units per day i.e. 6000 units
per month. While back calculating our average, it is clearly evident that this is
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cumulative bill from the Feb 22 month. After Feb 22, there are multiple

changes in FPPA rates. While applicant has been charged with current FPPA

rate which is too high compared to previous months.

2.2 Applicant has attached the calculation basis their average monthly
consumption and FPPA rates for that month and it is observed that charged

extra INR 25836.

2.3 In view of the above applicant has approached Atkot SD for revision of the bill
but Atkot SD is not ready for that. Representation to Atkot SD is as per

attached mail.

2.4 Due to non respond from the respondent applicant has submitted grievances
to Forum and requested to Forum to give justice and instruct PGVCL not to

disconnect the service till resolution of the Issue.
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parliiisns Old Meter New Meter Dt.
Dt.23.02.2023 23.02.2023 Old Meter-As per MT Lab Dt.14.03.2023
Make L&T Genus L&T
Meter No 07392131 - PT — 622486 07392131
Capacity 10-60 10-60 10-60
C. Reading 690305 1 690305
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Table-2
As Per Bllling Cycle As Per MRI
Consum . . Average | Unit Diff of
Current i Current Diff of | Diff of
Bill:Daa Reading ption Date Reading Days Unit |- pe‘;:i)fy Ehflﬁllnz .
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 (5-3)
18-01-2022 | 607700 14-01-22 606951 - - - -749
19-02-2022 | 609865 2165 25-02-22 614977 42 8026 191.10 5112
16-03-2022 | 611856 1991 13-03-22 617788 16 2811 175.69 5932
23-04-2022 | 613966 2110 24-04-22 626901 42 9113 216.98 12935
23-05-2022 | 616121 2155 25-05-22 632868 31 5967 192.48 16747
16-06-2022 | 617542 1421 01-06-22 | 634669.2 7 1801.2 257.31 17127.2
16-07-2022 | 618950 1408 01-07-22 | 640756.5 30 6087.3 202.91 21806.5
20-08-2022 | 620639 1689 01-08-22 | 647052.8 31 6296.3 203.11 26413.8
16.09.2022 621349 710 01-09-22 | 653427.7 31 6374.9 205.64 32078.7
13.10.2022 | 622609 1260 05-10-22 660523 34 7095.3 208.69 37914
14.11.2022 623706 1097 | 01-11-22 | 665878.4 27 5355.4 198.35 421724
16.12.2022 623956 250 01-12-22 | 672296.3 30 6417.9 213.93 48340.3
| 19.01.2023 682870 58914 18-01-23 682649 48 10352.7 | 215.68 221
14.02.2023 688394 5524 16-02-23 688813 29 6164 212.55 419
23.02.2023 690305 23-02-23 | 690305.3 7 47915 | 171.125 0.3
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